## DISTRICT OF TUMBLER RIDGE BYLAW NO. 651

## A Bylaw to Establish the Five Year Financial Plan 2017 - 2021

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Section 165, of the *Community Charter*, Council must adopt, by bylaw, a Five Year Financial Plan;

**THEREFORE**, the Council for the District of Tumbler Ridge in open meeting assembled hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. Schedules "A" and "B" attached hereto and forming part of this Bylaw is the Financial Plan for the District of Tumbler Ridge for the five year period from January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2021.
- 2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "District of Tumbler Ridge 2017-2021 Financial Plan Bylaw No.651 2017".

RECEIVED FIRST READING on the	8 <sup>th</sup> day of	May, 2017
RECEIVED SECOND READING on the	8 <sup>th</sup> day of	May, 2017
RECEIVED THIRD READING on the	8 <sup>th</sup> day of	May, 2017
ADOPTED on the	day of	

Don McPherson, Mayor	
Aleen Torraville, Corporate Officer	